



Date: 7th November, 2018

To,
General Manager
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai
Maharashtra 400001

Subject: Submission of Publication of Notice of Postal Ballot as per Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Company Code: 540728

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that with reference to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we here submitting newspaper publication Notice of Postal Ballot published in 'Business Standard' English edition and in 'Jai Hind' Gujarati edition dated November 07, 2018.

As required under Regulation 30 the said notice have also been placed on the company's website at www.sayajigroup.in and the members may refer to the same for details.

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully For Sayaji Industries Ltd.

(Rajesh H. Shah)

OP. 1.1. 8has

Company Secretary &

Sr. Executive Vice President

Encl.: As above

Sayaji Industries Ltd. Regd. Office & Works:

Chinubhai Nagar, P.O. Kathwada, Ahmedabad-382 430, Gujarat, India T: +91-79-22900881-85, 22901581-85 E: maize@sayajigroup.in

E: maize@sayajigroup.in W: www.maizeproducts.com

AHMEDABAD

તા પ્રયાસ દૂક સંભવતઃ ૧૦ સાઉડ સિડિંગ દે (ખાસ કરીને પ્રસિપિટેશનની અદલવામાં આવે રા પદાર્થ ફેંકવામાં સીબી)ના મેમ્બર અર્ગવાએ ઇટીને ભારતના કોઈ પ્રયામાટે કૃત્રિમ પ્રથમવાર હાથ

તે આઇઆઇટી મળીને કૃત્રિમ ઇકેલી શકાય આ વિકલ્પને I રહ્યા છીએ. કાનપુરના કુનંદત્રિપાઠીએ

RATION ment 19

18 3.00 pm 18

4.00 pm

4303

સબ ડીસ્ટ્રીક્ટ જની સીમમાં સ્ક્રીમ નં. ૧ની ર્જા એપાર્ટમેન્ટ ટ નં. ડી-૦૮, મમારા અસીલે ટીના તરફેણમાં ષ્ટલ (જુનો નં. તેના કોઇ ભાગ કે. કોર્પોરેશન, હિસ્સો, સંબંધ, કે હોય કે અન્ય **પણ**, રહેણાંકનો **નોએ** તે અંગેની સહિત લેખિતમાં મ કરવામાં નહી નો કોઇ જ હક્ક તે, ગીરો લીયન જતાં યાને કે વેવ સર્ટીફીકેટ ઇશ્યુ તકરાર ચાલશે 1-11-2016, Advocate, 100ft. Road, 9898925399

'સરનામુઃ પ૦૨, શલ અવન્યુ, લોયોલા સ્કુલ પાછળ નારણપુરા, અમદાવાદ

Dated : 5-11-2018

Chairman & Managing Director DIN No.: 00265303

-

સચાજી ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ લી. SAYAJI રજુ. ઓફીસ: પો.ઓ. હઠવાડા, મેઇઝ પ્રોડક્ટ્સ,

રજી. ઓફીસ : પો.ઓ. કઠવાડા, મેઇઝ પ્રોડક્ટ્સ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૨૪૩૦. ફોન : ૦૦૯-૨૨૯૦૧૫૮૧-૮૫. Email : maize@sayajigroup.in • Website: www.sayajigroup.in • CIN : L99999GJ1941PLC000471

ङंपनीना सભ्योने नोटीस

સભ્યોને અત્રે માહિતગાર કરવામાં આવે છે કે, સમયાંતરે સુધારિત મુજબ કંપની (વ્યવસ્થાપન અને વહીવટીતંત્ર) નિયમો, ૨૦૧૪ના નિયમ ૨૨ સાથે વાંચતા કંપની ધારા ૨૦૧૩ની કલમ ૧૧૦ની જોગવાઇઓ અને જો કોઇ હોય તો અન્ય લાગુ જોગવાઇઓની દ્રષ્ટીથી કંપનીએ ૭મી નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ના રોજ ટપાલ મતપત્રક કોર્મ સાથે ટપાલમતપત્રક નોટીસ મોકલવાનું કાર્ય નીચે મુજબ પૂર્ણ કર્યું છે.

(એ) જે સભ્યોના ઇ-મેઇલ (શુક્રવાર, ૨જી નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ કટ ઓફ તારીખ હતી) ડિપોઝીટરી સહભાગીઓ, એટલે કે નેશનલ સિક્યુરિટીઝ ડિપોઝીટરી લિમિટેડ (એનએસડીએલ) અને સેન્ટ્રલ ડિપોઝિટરી સર્વિસીસ (ઇન્ડિયા) લિમિટેડ (સીડીએસએલ) અને કંપની ૨જીસ્ટ્રાર અને શેર ટ્રાન્સકર એજન્ટ એટલે કે કાર્વી કોમ્પ્યુટર શેર પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેડ (કાર્વી)ની નોંધમાં હોય તે ઇ-મેઇલ સરનામે મોકલવામાં આવ્યા છે અને,

(બી) અન્ય સભ્યોને (જેમના ઇ-મેઇલ સરનામા નોંધાયેલ નથી) પૂર્વ ચુકવણી કરેલ ટપાલ સાથેના સ્વ - સરનામાવાળા બિઝનેસ રિપ્લાય એન્વલપ સાથે પ્રત્યક્ષ માધ્યમ થકી મોકલવામાં આવ્યા છે, જે થકી સયાજી ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ લિમિટેડ (કંપની) ના સભ્યોની સંમતિ નીચે જજ્ઞાવેલ બાબતો માટે મેળવવાની છે :-

(૧) સામાન્ય ઠરાવ દ્વારા કંપનીના પૂર્ણ રૂપે ભરપાઇ થયેલ પ્રત્યેક રૂા. ૧૦/-ના ફેસ વેલ્યુવાળા ઇક્વિટી શેરનું પૂર્ણરૂપે ભરપાઇ થયેલા પ્રત્યેક રૂા. પ/-ના ફેસ વેલ્યુવાળા બે(૨) ઇક્વીટી શેરમાં વિભાજન માટે.

(૨) વિશેષ ઠરાવ દારા કંપનીના મેમોરેન્ડમ ઓફ એસોસીએશનના શેરમૂડી વાળા ક્લોઝમાં ફેરફાર કરવા માટે અને

(૩) વિશેષ ઠરાવ દ્વારા કંપનીની સબસીડીયરી /સંસ્થાઓ જેમાં ડીરેક્ટર / કી મેનેજરિયલ પર્સોનલના હિત સંકળાયેલા છે, તેઓને બેંકો / નાજાંકિય સંસ્થાઓ / ડિબેન્ચર ધારકો / અન્ય દ્વારા આપવામાં આવેલ નાજાંકિય સહાય માટે કંપની દ્વારા બાંહેધરી અને / અથવા કોર્પોરેટ ગેરંટી આપવા માટે.

સભ્યોના મતાધિકાર માટે એનએસડીએલ અને સીડીએસએલ પાસેથી પ્રાપ્ત થયા મુજબ સભ્યો / લાભાર્થી માલિકોની યાદી અનુસાર કટ - ઓફ તારીખ એટલે કે શુક્રવાર, રજી નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ના કામકાજના કલાકે બંધ થવાના સમયે કંપનીની પેઇડ-અપ ઇક્વિટી શેર મૂડીમાં તેમના હિસ્સા પ્રમાણમાં રહેશે. કોઇપણ વ્યક્તિ જો કટ-ઓફ તારીખના કામકાજના કલાકો બંધ થવા સમયે શેર સભ્ય નહી હોય તેમણે આ નોટીસ ફક્ત માહિતી ના હેતુથી જ છે તેવું ગણતરીમાં લેવું જોઈએ.

કંપનીએ તેના સભ્યોને રિમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ સુવિધા પુરી પાડવા માટે કાર્વીની સેવાઓ લીધી છે.

કંપનીના બોર્ડ ઓફ ડીરેક્ટર્સ (બોર્ડ) એ તારીખ ૩જી નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ના રોજ ઠરાવ દ્વારા ટપાલ મતદાન / રિમોટ ઈ-મતદાન પ્રક્રિયા ન્યાયી અને પારદર્શક રીતે હાથ ધરવા માટે સુટિનાઇઝર (સુટિનાઝર) તરીકે સી. એસ. નીરજ ત્રિવેદી (એફસીએસ નં. ૩૮૪૪/ સીઓપી નં. ૩૧૨૩) પ્રેક્ટિસિંગ કંપની સેક્રેટરીની નિયુક્તિ કરેલી છે. આથી આ બધા સભ્યોને માહિતગાર કરવામાં આવે છે કે.

૧. ટપાલ મતપત્રકની નોટીસ મોકલવાનું કાર્ય પુર્ણ કરવાની તારીખ બુધવાર, ૭મી નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ છે.

 ટપાલ મૃતપત્રક અને રિમોર્ટ ઇ-વોર્ટીંગ થકી મૃતદાન ગુરુવાર, ૮મી નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ સવારે ૯ વાંગે (ભારતીય સમય અનુસાર) શરૂ થશે અને શુકવાર, ૭મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ના સાંજે પ વાંગે (ભારતીય સમય અનુસાર) સંપન્ન થશે. રિમોર્ટ ઇ- વોર્ટીંગ મોડ્યુલ ત્યાર પછી નિષ્ક્રિય થશે અને ૭મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ના સાંજે ૫-૦૦ વાગ્યા પછી (ભારતીય સમય અનુસાર) મંજુર નહી કરાય.

3. સભ્યોના મતાયિકાર (ટપાલ મતપત્રક કોર્મ અથવા રિમોટ ઇ-વોર્ટીંગ થકી) આ હેતુ માટે નિશ્ચિત કટ-ઓફ તારીખ શુક્રવાર રજી નવેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ના કામકાજના

કલાકો બંધ થવા સમયે તેમની પાસેના ઇક્વિટી શેર પર ધ્યાનમાં લેવાશે.

0

૪. ટપાલ મતપત્રક કોર્મ સભ્ય(યો) દારા સંપૂર્ણ ભરીને અને સહી કરીને સ્કૂટિનાઇઝરને પૂર્વ ચૂકવણી કરેલી ટપાલ ટીકીટ સાથેના સ્વ-સરનામાવાળા બિઝનેસ રિપ્લાય એન્વલપ એ રીતે મોકલવાનું રહેશે કે તે ૭મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ના સાંજે'૫-૦૦ વાગે (ભારતીય સમય અનુસાર) થી પૂર્વ પ્રાપ્ત થાય. જો કથિત તારીખ અને સમય પછી કોઇપણ ટપાલ મતપત્રકમાં ફોર્મ પ્રાપ્ત થશે તો તેને સભ્ય (યો) પાસેથી પ્રત્યુત્તર પ્રાપ્ત થયો નથી એવું ધારી લેવામાં આવશે.

પ. જો સભ્ય ટપાલ મતપત્રક મુદ્રિત સ્વરૂપમાં અથવા ડુપ્લીકેટમાં પ્રાપ્ત કરવા માંગતા હોય તો સભ્ય અહીં લખી શકે છે. કાર્વી કોમ્પ્યુટરશેર પ્રાઇવેટ લિમિટેડ (યુનીટ : સયાજી ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ લિમિટેડ) કાર્વી સિલેનિયમ ટાવર બી, પ્લોટ નં. ૩૧-૩૨, ગાચીબાવલી, કાઇનાન્સયલ ડીસ્ટ્રીક્ટ, નાનકરામગુડા, હૈદરાબાદ-૫૦૦ ૦૩૨ વૈકલ્પીક રીતે તે / તેણીને કાર્વીને evoting@karvy.com પર અથવા કંપનીને maize@sayajigroup.in પર ઇ-મેઇલ કરી શકે છે, રજીસ્ટ્રાર અને શેર ટ્રાન્સકર એજેન્ટ સભ્ય પાસેથી પ્રાપ્તથવા પર તે પૂર્વ ચકાસણી કરેલી ટયાલ ટીકીટ સાથે સ્વ-સરનામાવાળા બિઝનેસ રિપ્લાય એન્વલપ સાથે કાગળ મોકલશો. જો કે સંપૂર્ણ બરેલુ ડુપ્લીકેટ કોર્ય સ્કુટિનાઇઝર પાસે ૭મી ડીસેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૮ના સાંજે પ (ભારતીય સમય અનુસાર) પૂર્વ પહોંચવું જોઇએ.

. સભ્ય મતદાન કોઇપણ એક જ માધ્યમ અપનાવી શકશે, એટલે કે, ટપાલ મતપત્રક કોર્મ અથવા રિમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ જો સભ્ય બંને માધ્યમથી મત આપશે તો રિમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ થકી આપેલો મત જ ધ્યાનમાં લેવાશે.

૭. જો ટપાલ મતદાન / રિમોટ ઇ- વોટીંગ સંબંધે કોઇપણ ફરિયાદ કે મુંઝવણ હોય તો સભ્યોને અહીં સંપર્ક કરવા વિનંતી છે. શ્રીમતી શોભા આનંદ - કાર્વી કોમ્પ્યુંટરશેર પ્રાઇવેંટ લિમિટેડ (યુનિટ: સયાજી ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ લિમિટેડ) કાર્વી સિલેનિયમ ટાવર બી-પ્લોટ નં. ૩૧-૩૨ ગાચીબાવલી, ફાઇનાન્સ્યલ ડીસ્ટ્રીક્ટ, નાનકરામગુડા, હૈદરાબાદ-૫૦૦ ૦૩૨ ફોન નં. ૦૪૦-૬૭૧૬૨૨૨૨ e-mail id: evoting @karvy.com કથિત ટપાલ મતદાન નોટીસ અને ટપાલ મતપત્રક ફોર્મ

કંપનીની website : www.sayajigroup.in અને કાર્વીની website : https://evoting.karvy.com પર પણ મળશે. ટપાલ મતદાનના જાહેર પરિણામો (રિમોટ ઇ-વોટીંગ સહીત) અને સ્કૂટિનાઇઝરનો એહવાલ અધ્યક્ષ દ્વારા અથવા તેમના દ્વારા લેખિતમાં અધિકૃત થયેલી વ્યક્તિ દ્વારા પરિણામ જાહેર કર્યા પછી અને કંપનીના પ્રત્યેક રા. ૧૦/ના કેસ વેલ્યુ ધરાવતા ઇક્વિટી શેરો જેની પર લિસ્ટેડ હોય તે બીએસઇ લિમિટેડને પરિણામો જાણ કર્યા પછી તાત્કાલિક કંપનીની website : www.sayajigroup.in અને કાર્વીની website : https://evoting.karvy.com પર મુકાશે અને નોંધણીકૃત કાર્યાલય ખાતે કંપનીના નોટીસ બોર્ડ પર પણ પ્રદર્શિત કરાશે.

સથાજી ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝ લિમિટેડ સહી/-રાવેશ એચ. શાહ કંપની સેક્રેટરી

તા. **૯-૧૧-૨૦૧**૮



Business Standard AHMEDABAD | WEDNESDAY, 7 NOVEMBER 2018

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, November 14, 2018 Inter- alia to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the September 30, 2018 and half year ended

The information is also available on the website of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com) where the shares of the Company are listed Euro Multivision Limited also available on the website

Chairman & Whole Time

Date: November 6, 2018

MINEBOWSAY CHY CIVIL COURT AT BOMBAY RASHOK KHARAWALA ... PLAINTIFF HIGH COURT SUIT NO 26 OF 2005 SC SUIT NO 5694 OF 2005

R Pyushkumar Chimanial Patel & ORS OTICE is hereby given to the following R Plyushkumar Chimantal Patel

M. Chimanbhai Khusakias Patel Krishnakant Narsibhai Patel Jankant Vithalbhai Patel Shushaldas vajibhai Patel endra Babu Amin Marshhai Mothhai Patel

int Chanchalben Patel Rambhai Baharthai Patel Kranthai Maganthai Patel Grishbhai Maganbhai Patel Ghanshyambhai Maganbhai unesh Bhupendrabhai Patel Sureshbhai Maganbhai Patel Iginbhai Maganbhai Patel arthen Pyushbhai Patel. July Na thai Patel tasmukh Maganbhai Patel. Sushila Maganbhai Palel Shanimati Maganbhai Patel Patel

KNabhai Maganbhai Patel abovementioned Defendants The abovementioned manner.
The abovementioned parties are
and to remain present before the Cry Chil at Bombay had permitted Cry Chil Court at Bombay. Court o2 on the next date i.e 14/11/2018 a copy of the Amended Plaint Registered Post but the said were returned. Thereafter the an and fie their written statement 5594 of 2005 failing which the service by Way of publication in (the Defendants

orders to that effect may be proceed in their absence and

C/D.: M/S. HYDRON ENVIRON SYSTEMS LTD. & OTHERS

The under mentioned property will be sold by Public E-auction Sale on 14th December, 2018 for recovery of sum of Rs. 11.57,73,527.12 [Rupees Eleven Crore Fifty One Lacs Seventy Three Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Seven and palsa Twelve only plus interest and costs payable as per Recovery Certificate issued by Honthe Presiding Officer, DRT-I (less amount already recovered, if any), from Mis. Hydron Environ Systems Ltd. To, CD No. 1 : M/s. Hydron Environ Systems Ltd., (In liquidation), 3rd Floor, Nalanda Complex, Premchand Nagar Road, Ahmedabad.

THEAUCTION SALE WILL BEDONE BY WAY OF "ONLINE E-AUCTIONING" THROUGH WEBSITE

Sale of agenous Agency	M/S. E-Procurement Technologies 12 /4
Address	Address B-704, Wall Street-II. Onn Original City, H. C. (Auction Tiger)
Contact Persons	Mr. Jinesh Jariwala (M) 101 007850100, Nr. Gujaral College, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380
Help Line Nos	1070 Sector (M)+919978591888 and Mr. Hardik (07968135402)
THE CHIEF THE PARTY.	+91-079-68135402/444/438/420/416/472/440/400T
Website address	https://www.drl.auctiontiner.pet
Email address	quiarat@auctiontiner net: support
Portal Address	Salary arborred arctioninger.net
1-	https://www.drt.auctiontiger.net
NAME	NAME AND CONTACT DETAILS OF CONCERNED BANK DETAIL
Mr. Rayindra Thakkar : B	Mr. Rayindra Thakkar: Branch Manager Abandar Control BANK PERSONS
The second of th	alici manager, Anmedanad Main Branch (Manager)

Mr. Ravindra Thakkar : Branch Manager, Ahmedabad Main Branch, (M) +91 9978994430 And Bank Name and Address Mr. Gabriel Carvalho (AVP): (M) 9167699320, Email: gabriel.carvalho DETAILS FOR EMD DEPOSITING THROUGH RTGS / NEFT

IFSC Code Account No. Account Name Indusind Bank Limited, Opera House Branch, Indusind House, 425, Dadasheb Bhadkamkar Marg, Mumbal, Opera House Branch-400004 00013564604005 FRR Suspense Account

14th December, 2018 between 12.00 Noon to 3.00 PM. (With DATE & TIME OF AUCTION

508 1 Right title and interest in Unit No.117 and 118 admessuring 3300 sq. ft. on the 3rd K Floor of Nalanda Complex with proportionate share in the free hold land bearing Old Survey No. 11/21, Final Plot No. 22/FPO Scheme No. 1 of Moule Vastrapur City in the Registration District Ahmedabad about 5722 sq. meters with structures thereon belonging to the CD No.1 company Description of the property with the name of Owners To ESCORI PAYON OF PRODUCTS With Property with Tax Known Valuation Claims, of the Comments of Comments which have property and put comments property and payment of the Comments of Comments on the property and put comments of Comments on the property and put comments of Comments on the Comments of Comments on the Comments of Comments on the Comments on the Comments of Comments on the Comments Not Known 8 of 5 minutes duration each 79,20,000 7,92,000

Fund Transfer to credit of Account No. details as mentioned above. (7) Accept of the bid form submitted forlier abonyth copy of the bid formation of all proof and other enclosures shall be forwarded to the Recovery Officer-I, DRT-I, Ahmedabad at above mentioned of ID proof and other enclosures shall be forwarded to the Recovery Officer-I, DRT-I, Ahmedabad at above mentioned address by 13-12.2018. (8) The cover should be super-scribed TRP No. 617204. Fauction "abony with details of the sender. address by 31-12.2018. (8) The cover should be super-scribed TRP No. 617204. Fauction "abony with details of the sender. (9) Property can be inspected on 23rd November, 2018 between 3.00 PM, (10) Bedoes shall improve their diets in (9) Property can be inspected on 23rd November, 2018 between 3.00 PM, (10) Bedoes shall have returned to the EMD directly from multiplies of Rs. 10,000-1 (Rupees Ten Thousand only), (11) Unsuccessful biddets shall lake return of the EMD directly from multiplies of Rs. 10,000-1 (Rupees Ten Thousand only), (11) Unsuccessful biddets shall lake return of the EMD directly from multiplies of Rs. 10,000-1 (Rupees Ten Thousand only), (11) Unsuccessful biddets shall lake return of the EMD directly from multiplies of Rs. 10,000-1 (Rupees Ten Thousand only), (11) Unsuccessful biddets shall lake return of the EMD directly from multiplies of Rs. 10,000-1 (Rupees Ten Thousand only), (11) Unsuccessful biddets shall have returned as the addition of the EMD directly from the shall be added to t detailed terms and conditions of auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale proceedings.

(3) Prospective bidders may avail online training on E-auction from Mr. Rawlindra Thakkar, Branch Nanager, Ahmedabad Nain Branch M. 9978994430 And Mr. Gabriel Carvalho (AVP) N. 9167899420, Email: gabriel.carvalho@indushid.com and Mr. Jinesh Jariwala. M/s E-Procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auction Tiger) M. +\$1 9978591888 and Mr. Hardik, M. Mr. Jinesh Jariwala. M/s E-Procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auction Tiger) M. +\$1 9978591888 and Mr. Hardik, M. 998135402, Helpline +91-079-65135402/444/438/420/416/422/440/400 Toll Free No.18001033342 (4) Bids.shalibe 1986135402, Helpline +91-079-65135402/444/438/420/416/422/440/400 Toll Free No.1800103342 (4) Bids.shalibe 1986135402, Helpline +91-079-65135402/444/438/420/416/422/440/400 Toll Free No.1800103342 (4) Bids.shalibe 1986135402, Helpline +91-079-65135402/444/438/420/416/422/440/400 Toll Free No.1800103342 (4) Bids.shalibe 1986135402 (4) Bids.s the bank immediately on closure of the E-auction sale proceedings. (12) The above conditions are in addition to the farms of conditions configured in the auction bid formal and web site. (13) Prospective biddens are advised to peruse the copies of title. submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed formal with relevant details (refer to terms and conditions). (5) Last date for submission of online bids: 12.12.2018. (6) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/ (AVP), M. 9167699320 or Mr. A.P. Nimje, Assistant, DRT-I Ahmedabad, M. 9723278427. help contact Mr. Ravindra Thatkar, Branch Manager, Ahmedabad Main Branch, M. 997899430 and Mr. Gabriel Carvalho without assigning any reason. The sale shall be subject to confirmation by Recovery Officer. (15) For further details assistance over the property (14) Recovery Officer has the absolute right to accept or reject any bid or bids or to postpone or cancel the sale deeds, if any, available with the bank and also conyouther own inquiries to salisty themselves regarding encumbrances, if any, TERMS & CONDITIONS: (1) Auction bidding shall only be through "On Line Electronic Bidding" through the website: https://www.drt.auctiontiger.net (2) Bidders are advised to go through the website; https://www.drt.auctiontiger.net for

Officer-I, DRT-I, Ahmedabad (Niranjan Sharma)

Place: Ahmedabad

: 7" November,

Managing Director

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Monica Ahir

Notice is also available on the Company's web-website of 856 Limited Le. Work Steinda com-For Bharat Parenterals Limited

SAYAJI SAYAJI INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office: P.O. Kathwada, Malze Products, Ahmedabad-382430 • Tel: +91 79 22901581 to 85 E-mail: malze@sayaligroup.in • Website: www.sayaligroup.in • CIN: L99999GJ1941PLC000471

NOTICE

Members are hereby informed that in terms of the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, the Company has on 7th Postal Ballot Form. November, 2018, completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice, along with the

through email to Members (as on Friday, 2rd November, 2018 being cut-off date) whose email addresses are registered in the records of depository participants viz. National Security Depository Limited ("NSDL") and Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") and with the Company's Register and Share Transfer Agent, M's Karvy Computershare Private

email addresses are not registered). through physical mode, along with a postage propaid self addressed Business Reply Envelope to other Members (whose

to seek the consent of the Members of Sayaji Industries Limited ("Company");
(i) by way of a Ordinary Resolution for sub-division of 1(one) Equity Share of

0

by way of a Ordinary. Resolution for sub-division of 1(one) Equity Share of the Company of face value of Rs.10/- each fully

33 paid-up into 2 (Two) Equity Shares of Rs.5/- each fully paid-up by way of a Special Resolution for alteration of Capital Clause of Memorandum of Association and by way of a Special Resolution for providing security and/ or issuance of corporate guarantee to Banks/ Financial by way of a Special Resolution for providing security and/ or issuance of corporate guarantee to Banks/ Financial Institutions/ Debenture Holders/ Others for financial assistance to subsidiaries/ entities in which director/ key managerial personnel of the Company are interested

Voting Rights of the Members shall be in proportion to their shares in the paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on the close of members. List of Boneficial Owners as received from NSDL and CDSL. Any person, who is not a Momber as on the

close of business hours on the cut-off date, should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has engaged the services of Karvy for providing remote e-voting facility to its Members.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed CS Niraj Trivedi (FCS No.3844, COP No.3123), the Company Secretary in Practice as the Scrutinizer ("the Scrutinizer") for conducting the postal ballot/ remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner

All Members are, therefore, informed that:

1. Date of completion of dispatch of Notico of Postal Bailot is Wednesday, 7* November, 2018.

2. The voting through Postal Bailot and remote e-voting shall commence on Thursday, 8* November, 2018 at 9.00 a.m. (IST) and shall end on Friday, 7* December, 2018 at 5.00 p.m. (IST). The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter and not be allowed beyond 5.00 p.m. (IST) on 7* December, 2018.

3. The voting rights of the Members (through Postal Bailot form or remote e-voting) shall be reckoned on the Equity Sharos held by them as on the close of business hours on Friday, 2** November, 2018 being the cut-off date fixed for the purpose.

4. The Postal Bailot form, duly completed and signed by the Members shall have to be returned in the postage prepaid self addressed Business Reply Envolope to the Scrutifizer so as to reach the Scrutifizer and the three fields. 7** December, 2018 at the property of the Members of the Postal Bailot form received after the said date shall be treated as if the reply from the Member(s) has not been received.

evoting@karvy.com (unit Sayaji industries Limited) or to the Company at maize@sayajigroup.in The Registrar and Share Transfer Agent will forward the same along with postage prepaid self addressed Business Reply Envelope upon receipt of a request from the Member. However, the dully filled in duplicate form should reach the Scrutinizer not later than Friday, In case a Member is desirous of obtaining the Postal Baltot in printed form or a duplicate thereof, the Member may write to Karvy Computershare Private Limited, Unit: Sayaji Industries Limited, Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31:32 Gachibowli, Financial District Nanakramguda, Hyderabad — 500032, Alternatively, he/she can send an email to karvy at 7" December, 2018 by 5.00 p.m. (IST)
A Member can opt for only one mode of voting i.e. Postal Ballot form or remote e-voting. If a Member casts vote by both

the modes, then the votes cast through remote e-voting shall prevail

In case of any queries or grievances relating to Postal Ballot / Remote e-voting, Members are requested to contact Ms. Shobhahand, Karvy Computershare Private Limited, Unit: Sayali industries Limited, Karvy Selenium Tower B. Plot 31-22. Gaehibowii, Financial District Nanakramguda, Hydernbad – 500032, Tel. No.040-67162222. e-mail id: evoting@karvy.com at [Unit: Sayaji Industries Limited] for resolution as contained in the postal ballot notice. The said Postal Ballot notice along with Postal Ballot Form is also available on the website of the Company at www.sayajigroup.in and on the website of Karvy at https://evoting.xarvy.com.

The result of the Postal Ballot (including remote e-voting) declared along with the Scrutinizer's Report, will be hosted on the website of the Company at www.sayajigroup.in and on the website of Karry at https://evoting.karry.com and will also be displayed on the notice board of the company at the Registered office immediately after the declaration of the result by the shares of the company are listed Chairman or a person authorized by him in writing and after the results are communicated to BSE Limited on which the equity

For Sayaji Industries Limited Rajesh H. Shah

e

r.